

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 234

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, strike “clarifying certain terms” and substitute “requiring the Administration to publish the cost centers used to determine the funding amount for rates set in regulation”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 12, insert:

“(2) FOR RATES THAT ARE SET IN REGULATION, THE ADMINISTRATION SHALL INCLUDE THE COST CENTERS USED TO DETERMINE THE FUNDING AMOUNT OF EACH RATE.”;

and in line 13, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 18, strike “ON TIME” and substitute “WITHIN 6 MONTHS FROM THE CLOSE OF THE FISCAL YEAR”; and in line 19, after “SURVEY” insert “REQUESTED UNDER SUBSECTION (L) OF THIS SECTION”; in the same line, strike “ON TIME” and substitute “BY THE LATER OF 60 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF RECEIPT OF THE REQUEST OR WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE PAY PERIOD FOR WHICH THE DATA WAS REQUESTED”; and in line 31, after “SUBMITTED” insert “PAST THE GIVEN DUE DATE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 6, strike the opening bracket; in the same line, strike the closing bracket and substitute “AND”; in line 11, strike the opening bracket; in line 12, strike the closing bracket and substitute “AND”; in line 15, strike the opening bracket; in the same line, strike the closing bracket and substitute “AND”; in line 23, strike the opening bracket; in line 24, strike the closing bracket; and in line 25, strike “(K)” and substitute “(L)”.

On page 5, in line 8, strike “(K)” and substitute “(L)”.